NORTH MANCHESTER WATER ASSN., INC. R# 6 BOX 269 MANCHESTER, KY. 40962 (606) 598-5403



known to and referred to as CUSTOMER, and NORTH MANCHESTER WATER ASSN.,INC. of Manchester, Kentucky 40962, hereinafter known and referred to as WATER ASSOCIATION.

WITNESSETH:

The undersigned CUSTOMER does hereby agree to purchase water from the WATER ASSN, and to pay all initial installation and connection fees, together with all standard monthly water charges which may be fixed by the Board of Commissioners of the North Manchester Water Assn., Inc. and/or Utility Regulatory Commission for the Commonwealth of Kentucky. the CUSTOMER agrees to pay each consecutive monthly payment, at all appropriate rates, for water service, when due, and to further comply with and be bound by, the provisions of the policy and/or amendments of the WATER ASSN. together with such rules and regulations as may, from time to time, be adopted by the WATER ASSN.

The CUSTOMER agrees to permit the WATER ASSN. to lay, maintain, repair, remove, and disconnect a service line and meter, and read such meter at a point on CUSTOMER'S property to be designated by the WATER ASSN. for each meter, with the right of ingress and egress for these purposes over CUSTOMER'S property, and further to grant a Water Line Easement to the WATER ASSN, for the construction and operation of said water line.

The CUSTOMER will install and maintain a service line at his own enpense, which service line will begin at the water meter and extned to the dewlling or other portions of CUSTOMER'S property. The CUSTOMER assumes responsibilty for any damage to metering equipment in making such connection to the meter or water main.

The CUSTOMER agrees that the water meter may be located at any point along the CUSTOMER'S property, at the closer point to the existing water line, or at some other point which is deemed to be most cost effective to the WATER ASSN.

The WATER ASSN, agrees to provide to the CUSTOMER, potable water at reasonable pressure and volume, provided, however, the CUSTOMER acknowledges that there is no obligation to provide such water service, unless a water main has been constructed and installed, adjacent to, or in proximity with, the property of the CUSTOMER, and further no such service shall be required to be provided until this Contract is executed by the duly authorized officer of the WATER ASSN.

The WATER ASSN. acknowledges receipt of Four Hundred Eighty dollars (\$480.00), to be applied to the initial installation fee, which total fee will be established by the Board of Commissioners of the WATER ASSN.

day of		PUE	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Customer	Customer	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
This proposal is accepted and this Contract is made on this the		day of	JAN 2 4 1994
		PURS	JANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER